
~vDINUT2$OF Regular MEETING OF ‘I’HR CITV COI~I0I~~1
OF IH~ CITY OF LTJ~JUN, TE~3, HELD September7t~j

On this the 7th. ~y of ~D l9~O,

the City Qominis~ion of the City of Lufkin ~exes, convehed in

regular ss~on, in the regu2~.ar meeting placo in said

City, with the foli@wing members thereof, to--wit:

GranvilleWri~ht , M~.yor

Joe Ste~a1l ______ , Co:r~wi_s~’orer, Ward No 1, Absent

J. N. Snell c;o.:s~oner, Ward No. 2

L. B. ~~gler~ Co: ise~on.cr, Ward No. ~

H. A~ Treadwell ______ Com~QI3s~Lcier, Ward No.. 4

Joe McClendon, Acti~•~~~ _ City T/anager

R. A.Courtn~~ , CiJty ~2r5tOry, Absent

C. E. Brazil Ciitv At ~CYIL’~y , Absent
EmmaL. Webb, Acting City Secretary

being present~ and the follow:ng atsont:_E .A .Q~Jn~~~’Brazil &
Joe Stegall.
constituting a quorum when the followi..r~g m~~ncss was transe~cted;

A Council instructed Mr. McClendon to contact Highay Deoartment
and get information on approximate cost of Right-of—way for proposed
Highway # 69.

-‘p. Motion was made by L. B. ~eagler and seconded by J. M. Snell
to give R. A. Courtney, City Secretary, two months leave of absence, due
to ill health. All voted”Yea.”

3~, Mr. McClendon was ins~icted by council to sell 2,250 ft. ~
inch vit. clay sewer pipe, in surplus water and sewer improvement
stock at $0.50 per ft., depositing said money in Water & Sewer Improve-
ment frund. Motion was made by L. B. Zeagler and seconded by J. M. Snell.
All voted “Yea.”

A4r The purchase of two windshields for the Police Department
Motorcycles was approved. Motion was made by H. A. Treadwell and
seconded by L. B. Zeagler. (BillJennings Auto Supply $4l.~2)

.s; Mr. George W. Powell, Chief of Police, met with the Counci]~
to get approval on increase in pay for five bf his men. The increases
not to exceed his present budget on salaries and wages. Motion was
made by H. A. Treadwell and seconded by IL. B. Zeagler. All voted “Yea.”
The following raises were: D. H. Woods, Jr. from $l~5.0o to $200.00,
G. E. Alderman from $l~5.00 to $200.00, Woodrow Hoover from $l~0.00 to
~190.00, Jack Fuller from $l~0.00 to $190.00, Batson Treadway from
‘~l~5.00 to $190.00 and H. M. Thrailkill from $175.00 to $190.00, to
become effective September 15th.

Mr. McClendon, was instructed to contact Mr. Howard Walker,
City of Lufkints Right-of—Way Agent, to prepare an estimate on the
Eli Bynum and J. H. Purvis tracts, that are affected by the tentative
location of the extention of Frank Avenue West.

There being no further business m tion was made by Zeagler
and seconded by Treadwell to adjourn.

ATTEST:

~d ~ £JJAJL
Acting Uity Secretary


